

City and County of San Francisco Employees' Retirement System

RETIREMENT BOARD CALENDAR SHEET Retirement Board Meeting of May 8, 2019

То:	Retirement Board
From:	Jay Huish

Date:

May 8, 2019

Agenda Item:

Request travel approval for Commissioner Bridges to attend Stanford Energy's Sustainable Finance Initiative, May 9, 2019, Stanford, CA.

Background:

\$ 45.00 Mileage <u>\$ 25.00</u> Parking

\$70.00

Recommendation:

Approve travel.

Armanino, Darlene (RET)

Subject:

FW: You're Invited: Stanford Workshop on Blended Finance - May 9, 2019

Begin forwarded message:

From: Alicia Ann Seiger <<u>aseiger@stanford.edu</u>> Subject: You're Invited: Stanford Workshop on Blended Finance – May 9, 2019 Date: April 17, 2019 at 3:45:42 PM PDT

Dear Leona,

We hope you will join us on Thursday, May 9th as Stanford Energy's Sustainable Finance Initiative, in partnership with the World Bank/IFC and Bank of America, convenes an intimate and invitation-only workshop on the application of blended finance vehicles towards the attainment of the sustainable development goals. The program will bring together asset owners, asset managers, development finance institutions, foundations and academics. Confirmed participants include leaders from the Climate Finance Partnership, Convergence, Natixis, Hewlett Foundation, and ClimateWorks Foundation.

Throughout the day-long program, we will discuss barriers and opportunities to unlocking investment opportunities in emerging markets, through the sharing of global best practices. This workshop is designed in pursuit of the <u>Calls to</u> <u>Action</u> identified at the G20 Investor Forum in Buenos Aires in November, 2018.

Date: Thursday, May 9, 2019 Time: 8:30am – 5pm Location: Stanford Energy Systems Innovations (SESI) Facility at <u>506 Oak Rd, Stanford, CA</u> RSVP by April 26th by <u>completing this form</u> or by emailing Katie Taflan at <u>ktaflanc@stanford.edu</u>.

Accommodations: <u>Stanford's Lodging Guide</u> is a helpful resource to plan your stay.

An agenda for this workshop will be available shortly. You will have the opportunity to tour SESI's <u>Central Energy</u> <u>Facility</u> at Stanford during the lunch hour. Please let us know if you are interested in the optional tour. We hope that you'll be able to join us on May 9th.

Warm regards,

Tom Heller, Faculty Director, Stanford Sustainable Finance Initiative Alicia Seiger, Managing Director, Stanford Sustainable Finance Initiative